Oklahoma DOT Central Lab Technician Evaluations Summarized
Most Recent Authorized Evaluations

AR = AASHTO:resource  OTH = Other

NP = Not Performed for Assessment

CC =CCRL NA = No Qualified Testers
Evald. Tsts. Tot. Tsts.
Lab ID Lab Name AR 25 25
95 Central Geotechnical Lab
Accreditation Program: AASHTO re:source (AR)

Test Method(s) Test Description

T210 Aggregate Durability Index
Technician Name Tech. UID Tech. Cert. No. LastEval. Dt. Freq.(Yrs.) NextEval. Dt. Sample ID
Boydston, Julia jboydsto 0108 8/8/2023 3 8/7/2026 9734242308080830
George, Silas sgeorge 3059 5/6/2022 4 5/5/2026 9734242205061330
Knowles, Caley cknowles 0107 8/9/2023 3 8/8/2026 9734242308090830
Oladele, Claudius coladele 0094 6/30/2023 4 6/29/2027  9734242306301330

Test Method(s) Test Description

T193 D1883 California Bearing Ratio
Technician Name Tech. UID Tech. Cert. No. LastEval. Dt. Freq.(Yrs.) NextEval. Dt. Sample ID
Boydston, Julia jboydsto 0108 5/28/2024 3 5/28/2027  9734242405281330
George, Silas sgeorge 3059 9/14/2023 4 9/13/2027 9734242309140830
Hawcroft, Andrew ahawcrof 4262 10/2/2023 3 10/1/2026 9734242310021330
Knowles, Caley cknowles 0107 5/30/2024 3 5/30/2027 9734242405300830
Oladele, Claudius coladele 0094 8/6/2024 4 8/5/2028 9734242408060900
Yim, Taekyun tyim 4297 1/16/2024 3 1/15/2027 9734242401161330
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Test Method(s)
D2487

Test Description

Classification of Soils (Unified Method)

Technician Name Tech. UID Tech. Cert. No. LastEval. Dt. Freq.(Yrs.) NextEval. Dt. Sample ID
Boydston, Julia jboydsto 0108 6/27/2023 3 6/26/2026  9734242306270900
George, Silas sgeorge 3059 4/26/2022 4 4/25/2026  9734242204260930
Hawcroft, Andrew ahawcrof 4262 6/6/2022 3 6/5/2025  9734242206030930
Knowles, Caley cknowles 0107 6/27/2023 3 6/26/2026 9734242306270915
Oladele, Claudius coladele 0094 8/14/2023 4 8/13/2027  9734242308140900
Yim, Taekyun tyim 4297 1/31/2024 3 1/30/2027 9734242401311330
Test Method(s) Test Description
T236 Direct Shear
Technician Name Tech. UID Tech. Cert. No. Last Eval. Dt. Freq.(Yrs.) NextEval. Dt. Sample ID
Clarke, Christopher R. cclarke 0006 9/26/2023 4 9/25/2027  9734242309260830
Hawcroft, Andrew ahawcrof 4262 9/26/2022 3 9/25/2025  9734242209261300
Test Method(s) Test Description
R58 D421 Dry Preparation of Samples
Technician Name Tech. UID Tech. Cert. No. LastEval. Dt. Freq.(Yrs.) NextEval. Dt. Sample ID
Boydston, Julia jboydsto 0108 6/12/2023 3 6/11/2026 9734242306120915
George, Silas sgeorge 3059 2/7/2022 4 2/6/2026 9734242202070830
Knowles, Caley cknowles 0107 6/12/2023 3 6/11/2026  9734242306120900
Oladele, Claudius coladele 0094 12/6/2022 4 12/5/2026 ~ 9734242212060900
Yim, Taekyun tyim 4297 12/8/2023 3 12/7/2026 9734242312081400
Test Method(s) Test Description
Ti1 Finer than 200 Sieve
Technician Name Tech. UID Tech. Cert. No. LastEval. Dt. Freq. (Yrs.) NextEval. Dt. Sample ID
Boydston, Julia jboydsto 0108 7/11/2023 3 7/10/2026 9734242307110915
George, Silas sgeorge 3059 4/28/2022 4 4/27/2026  9734242204281330
Knowles, Caley cknowles 0107 7/11/2023 3 7/10/2026 9734242307110900
Oladele, Claudius coladele 0094 6/9/2023 4 6/8/2027 9734242306091330
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Test Method(s) Test Description

T96 LA Abrasion
Technician Name Tech. UID Tech. Cert. No. LastEval. Dt. Freq.(Yrs.) NextEval. Dt. Sample ID
Boydston, Julia jboydsto 0108 7/12/2023 3 7/11/2026  9734242307120915
George, Silas sgeorge 3059 5/4/2022 4 5/3/2026 9734242205040900
Knowles, Caley cknowles 0107 7/12/2023 3 7/11/2026 9734242307120900
Oladele, Claudius coladele 0094 6/9/2023 4 6/8/2027 9734242306091330

Test Method(s) Test Description

T89 D4318 Liquid Limits
Technician Name Tech. UID Tech. Cert. No. LastEval. Dt. Freq.(Yrs.) NextEval. Dt. Sample ID
Boydston, Julia jboydsto 0108 6/12/2023 3 6/11/2026  9734242306120915
George, Silas sgeorge 3059 4/19/2023 4 4/18/2027  9734242304190830
Hawcroft, Andrew ahawcrof 4262 6/6/2022 3 6/5/2025 9734242206060900
Knowles, Caley cknowles 0107 6/12/2023 3 6/11/2026 9734242306120900
Oladele, Claudius coladele 0094 12/6/2022 4 12/5/2026  9734242212060900
Yim, Taekyun tyim 4297 11/1/2023 3 10/31/2026  9734242311011400

Test Method(s) Test Description

T180 D1557 Moist. Density Relations (10 Ib.)Lab Compact.
Technician Name Tech. UID Tech. Cert. No. LastEval. Dt. Freq.(Yrs.) NextEval. Dt. Sample ID
Boydston, Julia jboydsto 0108 6/26/2023 3 6/25/2026  9734242306261000
George, Silas sgeorge 3059 8/2/2021 4 8/1/2025  9734242108021030
Hawcroft, Andrew ahawcrof 4262 3/16/2023 3 3/15/2026 9734242303160900
Knowles, Caley cknowles 0107 6/26/2023 3 6/25/2026 9734242306260900
Oladele, Claudius coladele 0094 8/16/2023 4 8/15/2027  9734242308160830
Yim, Taekyun tyim 4297 1/16/2024 3 1/15/2027 9734242401161330
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Test Method(s) Test Description

T99 D698 Moist. Density Relations (5 Ib.) Std. Compact.
Technician Name Tech. UID Tech. Cert. No. LastEval. Dt. Freq.(Yrs.) NextEval. Dt. Sample ID
Boydston, Julia jboydsto 0108 6/26/2023 3 6/25/2026  9734242306261000
George, Silas sgeorge 3059 8/2/2021 4 8/1/2025  9734242108021030
Hawcroft, Andrew ahawcrof 4262 3/16/2023 3 3/15/2026  9734242303160900
Knowles, Caley cknowles 0107 6/26/2023 3 6/25/2026 9734242306260900
Oladele, Claudius coladele 0094 8/16/2023 4 8/15/2027  9734242308160830
Yim, Taekyun tyim 4297 1/16/2024 3 1/15/2027 9734242401161330

Test Method(s) Test Description

T265 D2216 Moisture Content
Technician Name Tech. UID Tech. Cert. No. Last Eval. Dt. Freq.(Yrs.) NextEval. Dt. Sample ID
Boydston, Julia jboydsto 0108 6/12/2023 3 6/11/2026  9734242306120915
Clarke, Christopher R. cclarke 0006 9/26/2023 3 9/25/2026  9734242309260830
George, Silas sgeorge 3059 4/19/2023 4 4/18/2027  9734242304190830
Hawcroft, Andrew ahawcrof 4262 6/6/2022 3 6/5/2025  9734242206030930
Knowles, Caley cknowles 0107 6/12/2023 3 6/11/2026  9734242306120900
Oladele, Claudius coladele 0094 12/6/2022 4 12/5/2026 9734242212060900
Yim, Taekyun tyim 4297 11/17/2023 3 11/16/2026  9734242311171000

Test Method(s) Test Description

T255 Moisture Content
Technician Name Tech. UID Tech. Cert. No. LastEval. Dt. Freq.(Yrs.) NextEval. Dt. Sample ID
Boydston, Julia jboydsto 0108 7/11/2023 3 7/10/2026 9734242307110915
George, Silas sgeorge 3059 3/9/2022 4 3/8/2026 9734242203090830
Knowles, Caley cknowles 0107 7/11/2023 3 7/10/2026  9734242307110900
Oladele, Claudius coladele 0094 6/9/2023 4 6/8/2027 9734242306091330
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Test Method(s)
T216 D2435

Test Description
One Dimensional Consolidation Properties

Wednesday, April 23, 2025

Technician Name Tech. UID Tech. Cert. No. LastEval. Dt. Freq.(Yrs.) NextEval. Dt. Sample ID
Clarke, Christopher R. cclarke 0006 9/26/2023 4 9/25/2027  9734242309260830
George, Silas sgeorge 3059 8/3/2022 4 8/2/2026 9734242208030830
Hawcroft, Andrew ahawcrof 4262 11/17/2022 3 11/16/2025 9734242211170900
Yim, Taekyun tyim 4297 9/20/2024 3 9/20/2027 9734242409201400
Test Method(s) Test Description
T88 D422 Particle Size Analysis
Technician Name Tech. UID Tech. Cert. No. LastEval. Dt. Freq.(Yrs.) NextEval. Dt. Sample ID
Boydston, Julia jboydsto 0108 6/12/2023 3 6/11/2026  9734242306120915
George, Silas sgeorge 3059 2/15/2022 4 2/14/2026  9734242202150830
Knowles, Caley cknowles 0107 6/12/2023 3 6/11/2026 9734242306120900
Oladele, Claudius coladele 0094 8/14/2023 4 8/13/2027  9734242308140900
Yim, Taekyun tyim 4297 11/17/2023 3 11/16/2026  9734242311171000
Test Method(s) Test Description
T90 D4318 Plastic Limit and Plasticity Index
Technician Name Tech. UID Tech. Cert. No. LastEval. Dt. Freq.(Yrs.) NextEval. Dt. Sample ID
Boydston, Julia jboydsto 0108 6/12/2023 3 6/11/2026 9734242306120915
George, Silas sgeorge 3059 4/19/2023 4 4/18/2027  9734242304190830
Hawcroft, Andrew ahawcrof 4262 6/6/2022 3 6/5/2025  9734242206060900
Knowles, Caley cknowles 0107 6/12/2023 3 6/11/2026 9734242306120900
Oladele, Claudius coladele 0094 12/6/2022 4 12/5/2026 ~ 9734242212060900
Yim, Taekyun tyim 4297 11/1/2023 3 10/31/2026  9734242311011400
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Test Method(s) Test Description

D5731 Point Load Strength
Technician Name Tech. UID Tech. Cert. No. LastEval. Dt. Freq.(Yrs.) NextEval. Dt. Sample ID
Boydston, Julia jboydsto 0108 6/18/2024 3 6/18/2027  9734242406180900
George, Silas sgeorge 3059 10/19/2022 4 10/18/2026  9734242210190900
Hawcroft, Andrew ahawcrof 4262 9/14/2023 3 9/13/2026 9734242309141330
Knowles, Caley cknowles 0107 6/12/2024 3 6/12/2027 9734242406120830
Oladele, Claudius coladele 0094 10/5/2023 3 10/4/2026  9734242310050830

Test Method(s) Test Description

R76 Reducing Samples
Technician Name Tech. UID Tech. Cert. No. LastEval. Dt. Freq.(Yrs.) NextEval. Dt. Sample ID
Boydston, Julia jboydsto 0108 7/12/2023 3 7/11/2026 9734242307120915
George, Silas sgeorge 3059 3/9/2022 4 3/8/2026 9734242203090830
Hawcroft, Andrew ahawcrof 4262 3/16/2023 3 3/15/2026  9734242303160900
Knowles, Caley cknowles 0107 7/12/2023 3 7/11/2026 9734242307120900
Oladele, Claudius coladele 0094 6/9/2023 4 6/8/2027  9734242306091330
Yim, Taekyun tyim 4297 3/20/2024 3 3/20/2027  9734242403201400

Test Method(s) Test Description

T176 D2419 Sand Equivalent (Soil / Aggregate)
Technician Name Tech. UID Tech. Cert. No. LastEval. Dt. Freq.(Yrs.) NextEval. Dt. Sample ID
Boydston, Julia jboydsto 0108 8/8/2023 3 8/7/2026 9734242308080830
George, Silas sgeorge 3059 5/6/2022 4 5/5/2026 9734242205061330
Knowles, Caley cknowles 0107 8/9/2023 3 8/8/2026 9734242308090830
Oladele, Claudius coladele 0094 6/30/2023 4 6/29/2027 9734242306301330
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Test Method(s) Test Description

D4943 Shrinkage by Wax
Technician Name Tech. UID Tech. Cert. No. LastEval. Dt. Freq.(Yrs.) NextEval. Dt. Sample ID
Boydston, Julia jboydsto 0108 5/30/2024 3 5/30/2027  9734242405301330
George, Silas sgeorge 3059 9/20/2023 3 9/19/2026  9734242309200830
Hawcroft, Andrew ahawcrof 4262 10/2/2023 3 10/1/2026 9734242310021330
Knowles, Caley cknowles 0107 5/28/2024 3 5/28/2027 9734242405280930
Oladele, Claudius coladele 0094 9/20/2023 4 9/19/2027  9734242309200900

Test Method(s) Test Description

T27 Sieve Analysis
Technician Name Tech. UID Tech. Cert. No. LastEval. Dt. Freq.(Yrs.) NextEval. Dt. Sample ID
Boydston, Julia jboydsto 0108 7/11/2023 3 7/10/2026 9734242307110915
George, Silas sgeorge 3059 4/28/2022 4 4/27/2026 9734242204281330
Knowles, Caley cknowles 0107 7/11/2023 3 7/10/2026 9734242307110900
Oladele, Claudius coladele 0094 6/9/2023 4 6/8/2027  9734242306091330

Test Method(s) Test Description

D4644 Slake Durability
Technician Name Tech. UID Tech. Cert. No. LastEval. Dt. Freq.(Yrs.) NextEval. Dt. Sample ID
Boydston, Julia jboydsto 0108 6/7/2024 3 6/7/2027  9734242406071330
George, Silas sgeorge 3059 8/17/2022 4 8/16/2026  9734242208170900
Hawcroft, Andrew ahawcrof 4262 10/2/2023 3 10/1/2026  9734242310021330
Knowles, Caley cknowles 0107 5/31/2024 3 5/31/2027  9734242405311330
Oladele, Claudius coladele 0094 1/18/2023 3 1/17/2026 ~ 9734242301181400
Yim, Taekyun tyim 4297 1/31/2024 3 1/30/2027 9734242401311330

Wednesday, April 23, 2025 Page 7 of 25



Test Method(s) Test Description

T100 D854 Specific Gravity
Technician Name Tech. UID Tech. Cert. No. LastEval. Dt. Freq.(Yrs.) NextEval. Dt. Sample ID
Boydston, Julia jboydsto 0108 6/26/2023 3 6/25/2026  9734242306261000
George, Silas sgeorge 3059 3/9/2022 4 3/8/2026 9734242203090830
Knowles, Caley cknowles 0107 6/26/2023 3 6/25/2026 9734242306260900
Oladele, Claudius coladele 0094 9/28/2022 3 9/27/2025  9734242209280900
Yim, Taekyun tyim 4297 12/8/2023 3 12/7/2026 9734242312081400

Test Method(s) Test Description

T85 Specific Gravity and Absorption (Coarse)
Technician Name Tech. UID Tech. Cert. No. LastEval. Dt. Freq.(Yrs.) NextEval. Dt. Sample ID
Boydston, Julia jboydsto 0108 7/11/2023 3 7/10/2026 9734242307110915
George, Silas sgeorge 3059 5/4/2022 4 5/3/2026 9734242205040900
Knowles, Caley cknowles 0107 7/11/2023 3 7/10/2026 9734242307110900
Oladele, Claudius coladele 0094 6/9/2023 4 6/8/2027  9734242306091330

Test Method(s) Test Description

T208 D2166 Unconfined Compressive Strength
Technician Name Tech. UID Tech. Cert. No. LastEval. Dt. Freq.(Yrs.) NextEval. Dt. Sample ID
Boydston, Julia jboydsto 0108 8/6/2024 3 8/6/2027 9734242408061330
George, Silas sgeorge 3059 9/27/2022 4 9/26/2026  9734242209270900
Hawcroft, Andrew ahawcrof 4262 9/14/2023 3 9/13/2026  9734242309141330
Knowles, Caley cknowles 0107 6/17/2024 3 6/17/2027  9734242406171530
Yim, Taekyun tyim 4297 3/20/2024 3 3/20/2027 9734242403201400
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Test Method(s)
D2488

Technician Name

Boydston, Julia
George, Silas
Hawcroft, Andrew
Knowles, Caley
Oladele, Claudius

Yim, Taekyun

Wednesday, April 23, 2025

Test Description

Visual-Manual Classification
Tech. Cert. No.

Tech. UID

jboydsto
sgeorge
ahawcrof
cknowles
coladele

tyim

0108
3059
4262
0107
0094
4297

Last Eval. Dt.  Freq.(Yrs.) Next Eval. Dt. Sample ID
6/24/2024 3 6/24/2027 9734242406240900
4/6/2022 4 4/5/2026 9734242204060930
3/16/2023 3 3/15/2026 9734242303160900
6/12/2024 3 6/12/2027 9734242406121430
6/27/2022 3 6/26/2025 9734242206270930
1/31/2024 3 1/30/2027 9734242401311330
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Oklahoma DOT Central Lab Technician Evaluations Detailed
Most Recent Authorized Evaluations

AR = AASHTO:resource

OTH = Other FLAGS

T = No Training Record

P =Training In Progress

CC=CCRL NP = Not Performed for Assessment X = Expired or needs eval. Y = Will Be Expiring This Year
Evald. Tsts. Tot. Tsts.
IER AR 23 25
Name: Boydston, Julia User ID: jboydsto Cert. No.: 0108

Accreditation Program: AASHTO re:source (AR) Technician: Boydston, Julia
Test Method(s) Test Description Last Eval. Dt. Freq. (Yrs.) NextEval. Dt. Sample ID View Checklist

TX T236 Direct Shear 3

TX T216 D2435 One Dimensional Consolidation Properties 3
T210 Aggregate Durability Index 8/8/2023 3 8/7/2026 9734242308080830 View
T193 D1883 California Bearing Ratio 5/28/2024 3 5/28/2027 9734242405281330 View
D2487 Classification of Soils (Unified Method) 6/27/2023 3 6/26/2026  9734242306270900 View
R58 D421 Dry Preparation of Samples 6/12/2023 3 6/11/2026 9734242306120915 View
T11 Finer than 200 Sieve 7/11/2023 3 7/10/2026 9734242307110915 View
T96 LA Abrasion 7/12/2023 3 7/11/2026 9734242307120915 View
T89 D4318 Liquid Limits 6/12/2023 3 6/11/2026 9734242306120915 View
T180 D1557 Moist. Density Relations (10 Ib.)Lab Compact. 6/26/2023 3 6/25/2026 9734242306261000 View
T99 D698 Moist. Density Relations (5 Ib.) Std. Compact. 6/26/2023 3 6/25/2026  9734242306261000 View
T265 D2216 Moisture Content 6/12/2023 3 6/11/2026 9734242306120915 View
T255 Moisture Content 7/11/2023 3 7/10/2026 9734242307110915 View
T88 D422 Particle Size Analysis 6/12/2023 3 6/11/2026 9734242306120915 View
T90 D4318 Plastic Limit and Plasticity Index 6/12/2023 3 6/11/2026 9734242306120915 View
D5731 Point Load Strength 6/18/2024 3 6/18/2027 9734242406180900 View
R76 Reducing Samples 7/12/2023 3 7/11/2026 9734242307120915 View
T176 D2419 Sand Equivalent (Soil / Aggregate) 8/8/2023 3 8/7/2026 9734242308080830 View
D4943 Shrinkage by Wax 5/30/2024 3 5/30/2027 9734242405301330 View
T27 Sieve Analysis 7/11/2023 3 7/10/2026 9734242307110915 View
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http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242308080830_00091.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242405281330_00047.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242306270900_00137.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242306120915_00053.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242307110915_00079.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242307120915_00105.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242306120915_00055.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242306261000_00085.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242306261000_00106.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242306120915_00049.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242307110915_00109.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242306120915_00054.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242306120915_00153.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242406180900_00059.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242307120915_00240.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242308080830_00084.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242405301330_00058.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242307110915_00101.pdf

Oklahoma DOT Central Lab Technician Evaluations Detailed

Most Recent Authorized Evaluations
D4644
T100 D854
T85
T208 D2166
D2488

Wednesday, April 23, 2025

Slake Durability

Specific Gravity

Specific Gravity and Absorption (Coarse)
Unconfined Compressive Strength

Visual-Manual Classification

6/7/2024
6/26/2023
7/11/2023

8/6/2024
6/24/2024

w w w w w

6/7/2027
6/25/2026
7/10/2026
8/6/2027
6/24/2027

9734242406071330
9734242306261000
9734242307110915
9734242408061330
9734242406240900

View
View
View
View

View
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http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242406071330_00056.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242306261000_00078.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242307110915_00104.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242408061330_00048.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242406240900_00203.pdf

Oklahoma DOT Central Lab Technician Evaluations Detailed
Most Recent Authorized Evaluations

AR = AASHTO:resource  OTH = Other FLAGS

CC=CCRL

T = No Training Record P =Training In Progress

NP = Not Performed for Assessment X = Expired or needs eval. Y = Will Be Expiring This Year

Evald. Tsts. Tot. Tsts.
Technician AR 3 25

Name: Clarke, Christopher R. User ID: cclarke Cert. No.: 0006

Accreditation Program: AASHTO re:source (AR) Technician: Clarke, Christopher R.

Test Method(s) Test Description Last Eval. Dt. Freq. (Yrs.) NextEval. Dt. Sample ID View Checklist
TX T210 Aggregate Durability Index 3
TX T193 D1883 California Bearing Ratio 3
TX D2487 Classification of Soils (Unified Method) 3
T X R58 D421 Dry Preparation of Samples 3
TX Ti1 Finer than 200 Sieve 3
TX T96 LA Abrasion 3
T X T180 D1557 Moist. Density Relations (10 Ib.)Lab Compact. 3
T X T99 D698 Moist. Density Relations (5 Ib.) Std. Compact. 3
TX T255 Moisture Content 3
TX T88 D422 Particle Size Analysis 3
TX R76 Reducing Samples 3
TX T176 D2419 Sand Equivalent (Soil / Aggregate) 3
T X D4943 Shrinkage by Wax 3
TX T27 Sieve Analysis 3
T X T100 D854 Specific Gravity 3
TX T85 Specific Gravity and Absorption (Coarse) 3
X T89 D4318 Liquid Limits 10/22/2021 3 10/21/2024  9734242110220830 View
X T90 D4318 Plastic Limit and Plasticity Index 10/22/2021 3 10/21/2024  9734242110220830 View
X D5731 Point Load Strength 4/29/2011 3 4/28/2014  9700571104291020
X D4644 Slake Durability 4/29/2011 3 4/28/2014  9700571104291020
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http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242110220830_00055.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242110220830_00153.pdf

Oklahoma DOT Central Lab Technician Evaluations Detailed
Most Recent Authorized Evaluations

X T208 D2166 Unconfined Compressive Strength
X D2488 Visual-Manual Classification
T236 Direct Shear
T265 D2216 Moisture Content
T216 D2435 One Dimensional Consolidation Properties

Wednesday, April 23, 2025

2/28/2018
8/28/2017
9/26/2023
9/26/2023
9/26/2023

A W b bW

2/27/2021
8/27/2021
9/25/2027
9/25/2026
9/25/2027

9700041802281630
9700041708281520
9734242309260830 View
9734242309260830 View
9734242309260830 View
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http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242309260830_00052.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242309260830_00049.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242309260830_00050.pdf

Oklahoma DOT Central Lab Technician Evaluations Detailed
Most Recent Authorized Evaluations

AR = AASHTO:resource
CC=CCRL

OTH = Other FLAGS

NP = Not Performed for Assessment

T = No Training Record
X = Expired or needs eval.

P =Training In Progress

Y = Will Be Expiring This Year

Evald. Tsts. Tot. Tsts.
Technician AR 24 25
Name: George, Silas User ID: sgeorge Cert. No.: 3059
Accreditation Program: AASHTO re:source (AR) Technician: George, Silas
Test Method(s) Test Description Last Eval. Dt. Freq. (Yrs.) NextEval. Dt. Sample ID View Checklist
TX T236 Direct Shear 3

Y T180 D1557 Moist. Density Relations (10 Ib.)Lab Compact. 8/2/2021 4 8/1/2025 9734242108021030 View

Y T99 D698 Moist. Density Relations (5 Ib.) Std. Compact. 8/2/2021 4 8/1/2025 9734242108021030 View
T210 Aggregate Durability Index 5/6/2022 4 5/5/2026 9734242205061330 View
T193 D1883 California Bearing Ratio 9/14/2023 4 9/13/2027 9734242309140830 View
D2487 Classification of Soils (Unified Method) 4/26/2022 4 4/25/2026 9734242204260930 View
R58 D421 Dry Preparation of Samples 2/7/2022 4 2/6/2026 9734242202070830 View
T11 Finer than 200 Sieve 4/28/2022 4 4/27/2026 9734242204281330 View
T96 LA Abrasion 5/4/2022 4 5/3/2026 9734242205040900 View
T89 D4318 Liquid Limits 4/19/2023 4 4/18/2027 9734242304190830 View
T265 D2216 Moisture Content 4/19/2023 4 4/18/2027 9734242304190830 View
T255 Moisture Content 3/9/2022 4 3/8/2026 9734242203090830 View
T216 D2435 One Dimensional Consolidation Properties 8/3/2022 4 8/2/2026 9734242208030830 View
T88 D422 Particle Size Analysis 2/15/2022 4 2/14/2026 9734242202150830 View
T90 D4318 Plastic Limit and Plasticity Index 4/19/2023 4 4/18/2027 9734242304190830 View
D5731 Point Load Strength 10/19/2022 4 10/18/2026 9734242210190900 View
R76 Reducing Samples 3/9/2022 4 3/8/2026 9734242203090830 View
T176 D2419 Sand Equivalent (Soil / Aggregate) 5/6/2022 4 5/5/2026 9734242205061330 View
D4943 Shrinkage by Wax 9/20/2023 3 9/19/2026 9734242309200830 View
T27 Sieve Analysis 4/28/2022 4 4/27/2026 9734242204281330 View

Wednesday, April 23, 2025
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http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242108021030_00085.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242108021030_00106.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242205061330_00091.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242309140830_00047.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242204260930_00137.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242202070830_00053.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242204281330_00079.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242205040900_00105.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242304190830_00055.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242304190830_00049.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242203090830_00109.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242208030830_00050.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242202150830_00054.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242304190830_00153.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242210190900_00059.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242203090830_00240.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242205061330_00084.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242309200830_00058.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242204281330_00101.pdf

Oklahoma DOT Central Lab Technician Evaluations Detailed

Most Recent Authorized Evaluations
D4644
T100 D854
T85
T208 D2166
D2488

Wednesday, April 23, 2025

Slake Durability

Specific Gravity

Specific Gravity and Absorption (Coarse)
Unconfined Compressive Strength

Visual-Manual Classification

8/17/2022
3/9/2022
5/4/2022

9/27/2022
4/6/2022

~ B B~ b

8/16/2026
3/8/2026
5/3/2026

9/26/2026
4/5/2026

9734242208170900
9734242203090830
9734242205040900
9734242209270900
9734242204060930

View
View
View
View

View
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http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242208170900_00056.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242203090830_00078.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242205040900_00104.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242209270900_00048.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242204060930_00203.pdf

Oklahoma DOT Central Lab Technician Evaluations Detailed

Most Recent Authorized Evaluations

AR = AASHTO:resource

OTH = Other

FLAGS

T = No Training Record

P =Training In Progress

CC=CCRL NP = Not Performed for Assessment X = Expired or needs eval. Y = Will Be Expiring This Year
Evald. Tsts. Tot. Tsts.
Technician AR 15 25
Name: Hawcroft, Andrew User ID: ahawcrof  Cert. No.: 4262
Accreditation Program: AASHTO re:source (AR) Technician: Hawcroft, Andrew
Test Method(s) Test Description Last Eval. Dt. Freq. (Yrs.) NextEval. Dt. Sample ID View Checklist
TX T210 Aggregate Durability Index 3
T X R58 D421 Dry Preparation of Samples 3
TX Ti1 Finer than 200 Sieve 3
TX T96 LA Abrasion 3
TX T255 Moisture Content 3
TX T88 D422 Particle Size Analysis 3
TX T176 D2419 Sand Equivalent (Soil / Aggregate) 3
TX T27 Sieve Analysis 3
TX T100 D854 Specific Gravity 3
TX T85 Specific Gravity and Absorption (Coarse) 3
Y D2487 Classification of Soils (Unified Method) 6/6/2022 3 6/5/2025 9734242206030930 View
Y T236 Direct Shear 9/26/2022 3 9/25/2025 9734242209261300 View
Y T89 D4318 Liquid Limits 6/6/2022 3 6/5/2025 9734242206060900 View
Y T265 D2216 Moisture Content 6/6/2022 3 6/5/2025 9734242206030930 View
Y T216 D2435 One Dimensional Consolidation Properties 11/17/2022 3 11/16/2025 9734242211170900 View
Y T90 D4318 Plastic Limit and Plasticity Index 6/6/2022 3 6/5/2025 9734242206060900 View
T193 D1883 California Bearing Ratio 10/2/2023 3 10/1/2026 9734242310021330 View
T180 D1557 Moist. Density Relations (10 Ib.)Lab Compact. 3/16/2023 3 3/15/2026  9734242303160900 View
T99 D698 Moist. Density Relations (5 Ib.) Std. Compact. 3/16/2023 3 3/15/2026  9734242303160900 View
D5731 Point Load Strength 9/14/2023 3 9/13/2026 9734242309141330 View

Wednesday, April 23, 2025

Page 16 of 25


http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242206030930_00137.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242209261300_00052.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242206060900_00055.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242206030930_00049.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242211170900_00050.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242206060900_00153.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242310021330_00047.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242303160900_00085.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242303160900_00106.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242309141330_00059.pdf

Oklahoma DOT Central Lab Technician Evaluations Detailed

Most Recent Authorized Evaluations
R76
D4943
D4644
T208 D2166
D2488

Wednesday, April 23, 2025

Reducing Samples

Shrinkage by Wax

Slake Durability

Unconfined Compressive Strength

Visual-Manual Classification

3/16/2023
10/2/2023
10/2/2023
9/14/2023
3/16/2023

w w w w w

3/15/2026
10/1/2026
10/1/2026
9/13/2026
3/15/2026

9734242303160900
9734242310021330
9734242310021330
9734242309141330
9734242303160900

View
View
View
View

View
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http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242303160900_00240.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242310021330_00058.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242310021330_00056.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242309141330_00048.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242303160900_00203.pdf

Oklahoma DOT Central Lab Technician Evaluations Detailed

Most Recent Authorized Evaluations

AR = AASHTO:resource

FLAGS

OTH = Other

T = No Training Record

P =Training In Progress

CC=CCRL NP = Not Performed for Assessment X = Expired or needs eval. Y = Will Be Expiring This Year
Evald. Tsts. Tot. Tsts.
Technician AR 23 25
Name: Knowles, Caley User ID: cknowles  Cert.No.: 0107

Accreditation Program: AASHTO re:source (AR) Technician: Knowles, Caley
Test Method(s) Test Description Last Eval. Dt. Freq. (Yrs.) NextEval. Dt. Sample ID View Checklist

TX T236 Direct Shear 3

TX T216 D2435 One Dimensional Consolidation Properties 3
T210 Aggregate Durability Index 8/9/2023 3 8/8/2026 9734242308090830 View
T193 D1883 California Bearing Ratio 5/30/2024 3 5/30/2027 9734242405300830 View
D2487 Classification of Soils (Unified Method) 6/27/2023 3 6/26/2026 9734242306270915 View
R58 D421 Dry Preparation of Samples 6/12/2023 3 6/11/2026 9734242306120900 View
T11 Finer than 200 Sieve 7/11/2023 3 7/10/2026 9734242307110900 View
T96 LA Abrasion 7/12/2023 3 7/11/2026 9734242307120900 View
T89 D4318 Liquid Limits 6/12/2023 3 6/11/2026 9734242306120900 View
T180 D1557 Moist. Density Relations (10 Ib.)Lab Compact. 6/26/2023 3 6/25/2026 9734242306260900 View
T99 D698 Moist. Density Relations (5 Ib.) Std. Compact. 6/26/2023 3 6/25/2026  9734242306260900 View
T255 Moisture Content 7/11/2023 3 7/10/2026  9734242307110900 View
T265 D2216 Moisture Content 6/12/2023 3 6/11/2026 9734242306120900 View
T88 D422 Particle Size Analysis 6/12/2023 3 6/11/2026 9734242306120900 View
T90 D4318 Plastic Limit and Plasticity Index 6/12/2023 3 6/11/2026 9734242306120900 View
D5731 Point Load Strength 6/12/2024 3 6/12/2027 9734242406120830 View
R76 Reducing Samples 7/12/2023 3 7/11/2026 9734242307120900 View
T176 D2419 Sand Equivalent (Soil / Aggregate) 8/9/2023 3 8/8/2026 9734242308090830 View
D4943 Shrinkage by Wax 5/28/2024 3 5/28/2027 9734242405280930 View
T27 Sieve Analysis 7/11/2023 3 7/10/2026 9734242307110900 View

Wednesday, April 23, 2025
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http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242308090830_00091.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242405300830_00047.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242306270915_00137.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242306120900_00053.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242307110900_00079.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242307120900_00105.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242306120900_00055.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242306260900_00085.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242306260900_00106.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242307110900_00109.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242306120900_00049.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242306120900_00054.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242306120900_00153.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242406120830_00059.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242307120900_00240.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242308090830_00084.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242405280930_00058.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242307110900_00101.pdf

Oklahoma DOT Central Lab Technician Evaluations Detailed

Most Recent Authorized Evaluations
D4644
T100 D854
T85
T208 D2166
D2488

Wednesday, April 23, 2025

Slake Durability

Specific Gravity

Specific Gravity and Absorption (Coarse)
Unconfined Compressive Strength

Visual-Manual Classification

5/31/2024
6/26/2023
7/11/2023
6/17/2024
6/12/2024

w w w w w

5/31/2027
6/25/2026
7/10/2026
6/17/2027
6/12/2027

9734242405311330
9734242306260900
9734242307110900
9734242406171530
9734242406121430

View
View
View
View

View
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http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242405311330_00056.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242306260900_00078.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242307110900_00104.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242406171530_00048.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242406121430_00203.pdf

Oklahoma DOT Central Lab Technician Evaluations Detailed
Most Recent Authorized Evaluations

AR = AASHTO:resource
CC=CCRL

OTH = Other FLAGS

NP = Not Performed for Assessment

T = No Training Record
X = Expired or needs eval.

P =Training In Progress

Y = Will Be Expiring This Year

Evald. Tsts. Tot. Tsts.
Technician AR 22 25
Name: Oladele, Claudius User ID: coladele Cert. No.: 0094

Accreditation Program: AASHTO re:source (AR) Technician: Oladele, Claudius
Test Method(s) Test Description Last Eval. Dt. Freq. (Yrs.) NextEval. Dt. Sample ID View Checklist

TX T236 Direct Shear 3

TX T216 D2435 One Dimensional Consolidation Properties 3

TX T208 D2166 Unconfined Compressive Strength 3

Y T100 D854 Specific Gravity 9/28/2022 3 9/27/2025 9734242209280900 View
Y D2488 Visual-Manual Classification 6/27/2022 3 6/26/2025 9734242206270930 View

T210 Aggregate Durability Index 6/30/2023 4 6/29/2027 9734242306301330 View
T193 D1883 California Bearing Ratio 8/6/2024 4 8/5/2028 9734242408060900 View
D2487 Classification of Soils (Unified Method) 8/14/2023 4 8/13/2027 9734242308140900 View
R58 D421 Dry Preparation of Samples 12/6/2022 4 12/5/2026 9734242212060900 View
T11 Finer than 200 Sieve 6/9/2023 4 6/8/2027 9734242306091330 View
T96 LA Abrasion 6/9/2023 4 6/8/2027 9734242306091330 View
T89 D4318 Liquid Limits 12/6/2022 4 12/5/2026 9734242212060900 View
T180 D1557 Moist. Density Relations (10 Ib.)Lab Compact. 8/16/2023 4 8/15/2027  9734242308160830 View
T99 D698 Moist. Density Relations (5 Ib.) Std. Compact. 8/16/2023 4 8/15/2027  9734242308160830 View
T255 Moisture Content 6/9/2023 4 6/8/2027 9734242306091330 View
T265 D2216 Moisture Content 12/6/2022 4 12/5/2026 9734242212060900 View
T88 D422 Particle Size Analysis 8/14/2023 4 8/13/2027 9734242308140900 View
T90 D4318 Plastic Limit and Plasticity Index 12/6/2022 4 12/5/2026 9734242212060900 View
D5731 Point Load Strength 10/5/2023 3 10/4/2026 9734242310050830 View
R76 Reducing Samples 6/9/2023 4 6/8/2027 9734242306091330 View

Wednesday, April 23, 2025

Page 20 of 25


http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242209280900_00078.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242206270930_00203.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242306301330_00091.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242408060900_00047.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242308140900_00137.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242212060900_00053.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242306091330_00079.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242306091330_00105.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242212060900_00055.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242308160830_00085.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242308160830_00106.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242306091330_00109.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242212060900_00049.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242308140900_00054.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242212060900_00153.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242310050830_00059.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242306091330_00240.pdf

Oklahoma DOT Central Lab Technician Evaluations Detailed

Most Recent Authorized Evaluations
T176 D2419
D4943
T27
D4644
T85

Wednesday, April 23, 2025

Sand Equivalent (Soil / Aggregate)
Shrinkage by Wax

Sieve Analysis

Slake Durability

Specific Gravity and Absorption (Coarse)

6/30/2023
9/20/2023
6/9/2023
1/18/2023
6/9/2023

6/29/2027
9/19/2027
6/8/2027
1/17/2026
6/8/2027

9734242306301330
9734242309200900
9734242306091330
9734242301181400
9734242306091330

View
View
View
View

View
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http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242306301330_00084.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242309200900_00058.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242306091330_00101.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242301181400_00056.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242306091330_00104.pdf

Oklahoma DOT Central Lab Technician Evaluations Detailed
Most Recent Authorized Evaluations

AR = AASHTO:resource
CC=CCRL

OTH = Other FLAGS

NP = Not Performed for Assessment

T = No Training Record
X = Expired or needs eval.

P =Training In Progress
Y = Will Be Expiring This Year

Technician
Name: Turner, Joey

User ID: jturner

Cert. No.: 0111

Evald. Tsts. Tot. Tsts.
AR 0 25

Accreditation Program: AASHTO re:source (AR)

Technician: Turner, Joey

TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX

Test Method(s)
T210

T193 D1883
D2487
T236

R58 D421
T11

T96

T89 D4318
T180 D1557
T99 D698
T255

T265 D2216
T216 D2435
T88 D422
T90 D4318
D5731

R76

T176 D2419
D4943

T27

Wednesday, April 23, 2025

Test Description

Aggregate Durability Index

California Bearing Ratio

Classification of Soils (Unified Method)
Direct Shear

Dry Preparation of Samples

Finer than 200 Sieve

LA Abrasion

Liquid Limits

Moist. Density Relations (10 Ib.)Lab Compact.
Moist. Density Relations (5 Ib.) Std. Compact.

Moisture Content

Moisture Content

One Dimensional Consolidation Properties
Particle Size Analysis

Plastic Limit and Plasticity Index

Point Load Strength

Reducing Samples

Sand Equivalent (Soil / Aggregate)
Shrinkage by Wax

Sieve Analysis

Last Eval. Dt. Freq. (Yrs.) NextEval. Dt. Sample ID

w W W W W W W W W W W W W W w w w w w w

View Checklist
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Oklahoma DOT Central Lab Technician Evaluations Detailed

Most Recent Authorized Evaluations

T X D4644

TX T100 D854
TX T85

TX T208 D2166
TX D2488

Wednesday, April 23, 2025

Slake Durability

Specific Gravity

Specific Gravity and Absorption (Coarse)
Unconfined Compressive Strength

Visual-Manual Classification

w w w w w
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Oklahoma DOT Central Lab Technician Evaluations Detailed

Most Recent Authorized Evaluations

AR = AASHTO:resource

OTH = Other

FLAGS

T = No Training Record

P =Training In Progress

CC=CCRL NP = Not Performed for Assessment X = Expired or needs eval. Y = Will Be Expiring This Year
Evald. Tsts. Tot. Tsts.
Technician AR 15 25
Name: Yim, Taekyun User ID: tyim Cert. No.: 4297

Accreditation Program: AASHTO re:source (AR) Technician: Yim, Taekyun
Test Method(s) Test Description Last Eval. Dt. Freq. (Yrs.) NextEval. Dt. Sample ID View Checklist

TX T210 Aggregate Durability Index 3

TX T236 Direct Shear 3

TX Ti1 Finer than 200 Sieve 3

TX T96 LA Abrasion 3

TX T255 Moisture Content 3

TX D5731 Point Load Strength 3

TX T176 D2419 Sand Equivalent (Soil / Aggregate) 3

T X D4943 Shrinkage by Wax 3

TX T27 Sieve Analysis 3

TX T85 Specific Gravity and Absorption (Coarse) 3
T193 D1883 California Bearing Ratio 1/16/2024 3 1/15/2027  9734242401161330 View
D2487 Classification of Soils (Unified Method) 1/31/2024 3 1/30/2027  9734242401311330 View
R58 D421 Dry Preparation of Samples 12/8/2023 3 12/7/2026 9734242312081400 View
T89 D4318 Liquid Limits 11/1/2023 3 10/31/2026 9734242311011400 View
T180 D1557 Moist. Density Relations (10 Ib.)Lab Compact. 1/16/2024 3 1/15/2027 9734242401161330 View
T99 D698 Moist. Density Relations (5 Ib.) Std. Compact. 1/16/2024 3 1/15/2027 9734242401161330 View
T265 D2216 Moisture Content 11/17/2023 3 11/16/2026 9734242311171000 View
T216 D2435 One Dimensional Consolidation Properties 9/20/2024 3 9/20/2027 9734242409201400 View
T88 D422 Particle Size Analysis 11/17/2023 3 11/16/2026 9734242311171000 View
T90 D4318 Plastic Limit and Plasticity Index 11/1/2023 3 10/31/2026 9734242311011400 View

Wednesday, April 23, 2025
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http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242401161330_00047.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242401311330_00137.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242312081400_00053.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242311011400_00055.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242401161330_00085.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242401161330_00106.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242311171000_00049.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242409201400_00050.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242311171000_00054.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242311011400_00153.pdf

Oklahoma DOT Central Lab Technician Evaluations Detailed

Most Recent Authorized Evaluations
R76
D4644
T100 D854
T208 D2166
D2488

Wednesday, April 23, 2025

Reducing Samples

Slake Durability

Specific Gravity

Unconfined Compressive Strength

Visual-Manual Classification

3/20/2024
1/31/2024
12/8/2023
3/20/2024
1/31/2024

w w w w w

3/20/2027
1/30/2027
12/7/2026
3/20/2027
1/30/2027

9734242403201400
9734242401311330
9734242312081400
9734242403201400
9734242401311330

View
View
View
View

View
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http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242403201400_00240.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242401311330_00056.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242312081400_00078.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242403201400_00048.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242401311330_00203.pdf

